(En Instruction
@ Anleitung

NITRO R40 HARA EDITION UPDATE
MISE A JOUR NITRO R40 EDITION HARA

Instructions F4hO R40 2005 IF+rvay Fvb eSS

ER{REHEAE
' Please use together with the standard manual.

L0 MITRO FPRO TOLRNGE R

Bitte nutzen Sie dieses Update zusammen mit der standard Bauanleitung
Veuillez utiliser conjointement avec le manuel standard.
@ FUHBELADETTISALEEL,

73925 SUPER CHASSIS
SUPER CHASSIS
70-758 Yv—v

Page 14
Open Bag A
Tiite A 6ffnen
Ouvrir le sachet A
REAZERALED,

87172 LIGHT WEIGHT 2 SPEED TRANSMISSION SET (0.8M)
87173 EXTRALEICHTES ZWEIGANG GETRIEBE R40 (0.8M)
JEU TRANSMISSION LEGERE 2 VITESSES (0.8M)
SA DA 2RAE—REYh (0.8M)

Page 14
1st Gear
1. Gang

'b 1e vitesse )
2nd Gear TRRAN—F (KEVFP)

Z525 x3 % [4]
x2 Flat Head Screw M3x6mm =
87175@ 2 Speed Shoe 6.6x28.8mm o hraube
2-Gang Kupplungsbacke H52y
Masselotte 2 vitesses
22E—Rya—
U‘M X2 Spring 0.7x3.5x7mm :
Feder
871750 Roscort 871826 - 'h 871810
P 2 Speed Clutch Bell 7525 x3 2 Speed One-way Gear Hub
Pive 3.2x5.6 2-Gang Kupplungsglocke Flat Head Screw M3x6mm 2-Gang Mitnehmer .
—F'7] l_ple .2x5.6mm Cloche d'embrayage 2 vitesses Senkkopfschraube Moyeu lpignon roue Ill?re 2 vitesses
871750 Tubse chr iyl & Vis téte plate 2AE—RIYUIAFYII\T
o Ball 3.0mm
Wxz e Page 15
87175@ Bille
K= Black

Gently tighten both screws until they touch the spring
collar, then loosen them 3 turns (counter clockwise). > Noir

Drehen Sie beide Schrauben vorsichtig so weit, dass sie 94275 5 59
die Feder beriihren. Lésen Sie sie dann wieder 3 Umdre-

Schwarz

| s x 1

94275

Button Head Screw (Hex Socket/blk) ; P
Flachkopfschraube (Inbus/schwarz) hungen (gegen den Uhrzeig e.rs.lnn) e 5 871750 Z721
Vis & téte ronde (six pans creux/noir) Serrez doucement les deux vis jusqu'a ce qu'elles touchent
FRRY RAEVTYNTSvY) le collet a ressort, puis desserrez-les de 3 tours (dans le
sens antihoraire). 871750 871750
maa x1 #94275/94276 FryIRIG.#87175Q ) \A TELIBEDETHISD
AHBEEEH TLE W, (RFED) =
94276
Button Head Screw M2.6x12mm (Hex Socket/sil)
Flachkopfschraube (Inbus/silber) 871750
Vis a téte ronde (six pans creux/argent)
FRRY REYTYNVIVIN=)
. x2 2721 871830
Set Screw M4x4mm
Madenschraube
Vis sans téte
tyhRIYa— 871750
When the screws are tightened correctly
x1 there is a small gap. 871750 ] 871750
Wenn die Schrauben korrekt angezogen >— Z721
87183@ 2 Speed Clutch Shoe Boss sind, bleibt ein kleiner Spalt. 871750
f’-cv;qng Kugplungsbgclgttannabe Lorsque les vis sont correctement serrées,
aller emorayage < vitesses il ji ., .
2RE—RISyFYa1—IKZ _ . lly a urz petit esface . 94276 Silver
27213035y Fa1—(CTEEDERDTHIE CTHDAHE T . Silber
Argent
YIIN—

Page 1/12




Page 15

33401

BE22E—RUv T~

R40 LIGHT WEIGHT 2 SPEED SHAFT
EXTRA LEICHTE ZWEIGANGWELLE R40
AXE DE TRANSMISSION LEGER 2 VITESSES R40 L__© g

Page 16

Make Sure To Stop The Engine Before Adjusting The Shift Point.
Stellen Sie Immer Erst Den Motor Aus, Bevor Sie Den Schaltpunkt Verstellen.

* These Parts Are Included With Your Car Kit.
Diese Teile Sind Im Baukasten Enthalten.
Ces Piéeces Sont Incluses Dans Votre Kit.
FyMIBD/I\—YZERL T EEL,

Vérifiez que le moteur est arrété avant de régler le point de passage des vitesses.
ZRNA VN DFBIIHN T TV I VB IES BICREETITIE O TLIEE LY,

2nd Gear
2. Gang
2e vitesse
2ERN—FF
2 87183
I e ° 1st Gear
. / 1. Gang
(_f(‘ 1e vitesse

l Ix1 Spacer 6x10x2.2mm
3 Buchse
871750 Rondelle
871820 z~—v—
== Pin 2x9.7mm
x1 Stift
87183@ Govpille
- x1
“ ‘\» 1stPinion Gear
a| » Ritzel 1. Gang
L Pignon de 1e
& YLEEZAVEY
"i'l b
. =
&!‘ -\
PRV x1

2nd Pinion Gear
Ritzel 2. Gang
Pignon de 2e
2RE=FVFY

Page 36

2nd Gear ==%
2. Gang
2e vitesse

2BE=—FAVFY

1st Gear

1. Gang

1e vitesse
1EE=AVFv

//. 2 ..

-

We Recommend Using The Hpi Universal Pinion Gear Wrench
(Part #74100) To Mount The Pinion Gear.

Wir empfehlen den Universellen Ritzelschliissel von HPI (#74100)
zu verwenden, um die Ritzel zu montieren.

Nous conseillons d'utiliser la clé universelle a pignons HPI
(Piéce ref.74100) pour monter les pignons.

EZFVFPORMDMICE #74100 2=N—8)V EZF VLY FZERTHEERTT,

Nitro R40 HARA EDITION 2 Speed Gear Chart
Nitro R40 HARA EDITION 2-Gang Ubersetzungstabelle

Tableau des pignons R40 nitro EDITION HARA
F+hO R40 2005 IF«1Y3Y 2AE—R ¥7Fr—b

L0 RO PRO TOURTIE R

1st Gear

1. Gang

M 1.0 =510
Pinion gear Ritzel Pignon EZZ¥F¥

Tif Geask Pinion gear Ritzel Pignon EZZF2¥¥

1ére vitesse l 5" l 6T ] 7]- ' 8T :&siﬁgsse 2o‘r 2 l r 221-
e R P S P T = [ Il I
49T . 60T
may | 7905 | 7411 | 6.975 | 6.587 M O0T | 7.260 | 6.914 | 6.600
48T | 7744 | 7.260 | 6.832 | 6.453 B 39T | 7.139 | 6.799 | 6.490
#76948 x_g #77034
47T | 7582 | 7.108 | 6.690 | 6.318 i 58T | 7.018| 6.683 | 6.380

Spur Gear Hauptrahnrad
Couronne principale Z){—%¥

2nd Gear

#76947

Pinion gear

Ritzel

Pignon E=#¥¥

#77033

2nd Gear

Pinion gear Ritzel Pignon EZ=Z2¥¥

g‘éﬂ?::fasse '8,' ' 9r 20]' 2 !r g-érf::f?nssa 25T 26]- 27T 287 29T
f=h B mﬁaia_ A, m#la?»\:? s m”ﬂzﬁ:‘:?b‘ nyﬁsz it =3 £ 20 #77020 #77021 #77022 #TT7023 #77024
467
46T | 45184 | 5.858 | 5.566 | 5.301 34T | 5.227 | 5.026 | 4.840 | 4.667 | 4.506
8 9T | 6050 | 5731 | 5.445 | 5.185 [ 33T | 5,130 | 4.933 | 4.750 | 4.580 | 4.422
W 447 | 5015 | 5604 | 5.324 | 5.070 [P
FF] #7694 - 3| 32T | 5.033 | 4.840 | 4.660 | 4.494 | 4.339
&) 437 | 5.781 | 5.476 | 5.203 | 4.955
& [ #76953 & H
33 227 231 247 i3
BN 42T | T ”°
4.620 | 4.419 | 4.235
Page 2/12




I 2

87194

Shaft For 4 Bevel Gear Diff 4x27mm
Welle Fuer 4 Spider Diff

lowercase for all words but the 1st in French
40000000000

x2

860320

Bevel Gear 20 Tooth
Kegelrad 20Z
Pignon différentiel 20D
00ooo 20T

\

x4 860320

. Bevel Gear 10 Tooth
Kegelrad 10 Z

Pignon différentiel 10D
ooooo 107

6811

O-ring 6x9.5x2mm
O-ring

Joint torique
oJululsl

©X2

Pin 2.5x12mm
Stift

Goupille

oo

x2
Z260

x2

Diff Shaft 6x25mm

72445 Diffmitnehmer
Arbre de différentiel
000000

P x4
Tp. Flat Head Screw M2.6x15mm

Z479
Flachkopfschraube
Vis a téte plate
T.,.0000

z577

Tp. Flat Head Screw M3x10mm
Senkkopfschneidschraube
Vis tble téte fraisée

Tp OOO0OD

x4

Z663

Lock Nut M3
Stoppmutter
Contre-écrou M3
0Doooooo

x2

33406 4 BEVEL GEAR DIFFERENTIAL CONVERSION SET
4 SPIDER DIFFERENTIAL UMBAU SET
JEU CONVERSION DIFF. 4 PIGNONS CONIQUES
A00000 OODOOOODOoOoO

Page 17

Rear
Hinten
Arriére
oo

860320

__| | 734810 6811
A > |~. Diff Case Washer
% @’ Differential Gehéuse Dichtung
9 <2/ Joint boitier diff f
*Z195 = 0ooooooooo

734810

Diff Pulley (46t)

. A Diff Case (46t)
Differential Riemenrad Differential Gehause (462)
Poulie diff (46D) Boitier diff (46D)( )
gooooo ooooo
72445 72445
Fill diff with oil.
Mit Differential-Ol fiillen.
@ Remplir le différentiel avec de I'huile
00000000000000000000000
73090 REAR SHOCK TOWER A (WOVEN GRAPHITE)
HINTERE DAEMPFERBRUECKE (KOHLEFASER)
PLATINE DE SUSPENSION ARRIERE A (GRAPHITE TISSE)
000000000 A (QO0O00)
. . . Default Position
We Recommend To Start Driving With The Default Position. Standard Positionen.
Wir Empfehlen Mit Den Standard Positionen Anzufangen. Position par défaut

Wenn Sie Andere Positionen Verwenden Wollen, Miissen

oooo

Sie Die Bodenfreiheit Des Fahrzeugs Neu Einstellen.

Nous conseillons de commencer par la position par défaut.
Si la position de montage de I'amortisseur est différente de
la position standard du kit, vous devrez réajuster la hauteur
de caisse de la voiture.
0000000000000000000000000
000000000000000000000000000000000000

Page 18

‘ Page 19

Assemble both right and left sides.

Bauen Sie die rechte und die linke Seite zusammen.
Assemblez le c6té droit et le c6té gauche.
0000000000000000

Install 73090 © ® sub plate to increase shock stroke for a wider range of settings.

Montieren Sie 73090 @ © Hintere Dampferplatten um den Federweg zu erh6hen und weitere Einstellméglichkeiten zu haben.
Installez les parties de plaques Ref.73090 @ et ® pour augmenter la course de I'amortisseur afin de permettre
une plus large gamme de réglages.

0000003090 @@)00000000000000000000000000000M00000000000000

\ 73090 © ¢ 730900 =L
@ Rear Shock Plate Left @ Rear Shock Plate Right b
Hintere Ddmpferplatte links Hintere Ddmpferplatte rechts %
Platine amortisseur arriére gauche Platine amortisseur arriére droit =~

goodooooooooooooo o 0ododoooooodoooooo o

%72448
7309000 %@ \
N

T\Z577

Page 3/12




Open Bag B
Tiite B 6ffnen
Ouvrir le sachet B
REBEFEALEY .

J

75028 Cup Joint 6mm
Cup Joint
Noix de cardan 6mm
hyTVaqok

zZ517

Binder Head Screw M3x8mm
Flachkopfschraube Schwarz
Vis tole téte plate

A VRRY

-

6819

Silicone O-ring P-3 (Red)
Silikon O-ring Rot

Joint torique silicone (rouge)
»yavouvy

C
x2

B020

Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5mm
Competition Low Friction Kugellager
Roulement a billes

7YY
B0O17

| Ball Bearing 4x8x3mm
Competition Low Friction Kugellager

Roulement a billes
R7YVY

33402 R40 LIGHTWEIGHT MIDDLE SHAFT
EXTRA LEICHTE MITTELWELLE R40
AXE DE TRANSMISSION MEDIAN LEGER R40
£ | V2 o] o

23
Page 21
[ o

75026 FRONT ONE-WAY DIFFERENTIAL 36 TOOTH
FRONTFREILAUF 36 ZAEHNE
DIFFERENTIEL AVANT ROUE LIBRE 36 DENTS
7072911457 736T

6819

‘ Page 21

6134

One-way Grease
Graisse roue libre
VYA JU—2

75028

75027
x1
Front One-way Differential Unit
Vorderer Freilauf

Unité Différentiel Avant Roue Libre
JOVROV9IA4F 71wk

-
Al®

734870

6134
4 One-way Grease

“—— Graisse roue libre

V9T JU—R

33403 R40 STEERING UPGRADE SET
R40 LENKUNGSUPGRADE SET
JEU PERFECTIONNEMENT DIRECTION R40
AFTPIIITvITU—R

Page 22

@ * 75047 ©

L)) *73482 @

I

Page 4/12

S
@

B017

Page 23

g:
Thread Lock
Schraubensicherungslack
Frein a filet
RYULESDH]




73110 UPPER DECK Proceed to step 29 on page 25 after this assembly ends.

OBERDECK Gehen Sie zu Schritt 29 auf Seite 25 nachdem Sie dieses Bauteil montiert haben.
PLATINE SUPERIEURE @ Effectuez I'étape 29 de la page 25 aprés avoir terminé de montage.
FYIN—=TvF COEHFILTHBEATHS, 2E6R—IDRATYT29ICEHF T,

Page 24

Hump Battery Pack For Receiver
Hump Pack Empfaengerakku
Batterie d'accus a sangler
Ly—I\—=I\vY (&2

Connect radio gear prior to
installation to check for proper
operation. Make sure the servo

and trim settings are centered. Throttle servo

Refer to your radio manual for Gashebelservo

details on proper setup. Servo des gaz
Z20vkILY—iR

Uberpriifen Sie vor dem Einbau
der Fernsteueranlage die
richtige Funktion der einzelnen
Komponenten. Stellen Sie alle
Trimmungen am Sender auf
Neutral. Beziiglich der Einstel-
lung Ihres Senders nehmer Die Transmitter
ggf. die dazugehérige Bedie- Sender
nungsanleitung zu Hilfe. Emetteur

Faire des essais de fonctionne-
ment de I'ensemble radio avant

le montage. Vérifier que les || instal when servo is in neutral position.
servos et les trims sont au || yenyenden Sie die montierten Bremsbacken von Seite 12, Schritt 1.
neutre. Se reporter au manuel || |nstaller quand le servo est au neutre.

de votre radio pour des intruc- || 4—xp=1—h5)LERELTROHIT TR,
tions détaillées.

FIARY Y —ZDEEELLENFT DTSR

Receiver &
Empfénger
Récepteur

—

Receiver Switch

L. Za—hSILICLIERREICLET Use the screw that came with servo. An/Aus-Schalter
§_¥L,<_I;BEF?§50)_7E|7I‘\" ZE:FZ,DI\D_ Verwenden Sie die Schraube, die Interrupteur réception
SRR S RESREEE AL, mit dem Servo geliefert wird. ZIEHAZA VT

Utiliser les vis livrées avec le servo.
Y—RICHBORIZENET,

Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction
AFTIYVIH—R

40mm Sanwa /KO /JR M Ty PEAAN
- b= H$7/K0/JR

:_ e JnEl *73482® (23) *73482® (23) | %73482® (23)
- = Airtronics / HPI-SX | Hitec Futaba / HPI-SF

Page 24

Press until part locks into place.

Driicken Sie bis das Teil in seiner Position einschnappt.
Appuyez jusqu'a ce que la piéce se fixe en place.
*73476 0 LohhERFTHRUAHET . '

4

*734800

73110 ©

Upper deck
Oberdeck

Platine supérieure

g i TYIN—=FvF
*73480@

Page 5/12 m




Z518

x4 Binder Head Screw M3x12mm
Flachkopfschraube Schwarz
Vis téle téte plate
INAURRY

|

Z516

BINDER HEAD SCREW M3x10mm
Flachkopfschraube Schwarz
Vis tole téte plate

A VRRY

1

zZ517
Binder Head Screw M3x8mm
X1 Flachkopfschraube Schwarz
Vis téle téte plate
INAVRRY

T

Flat Head Screw M3x8mm
Senkkopfschraube

Vis téte fraisée

PSRy

«  Z653
@L NUT M3
Mutter *

X2 EeROU 734800

Fuk h

Z676
' Lock Nut M3

T

R
Y
o

Stoppmutter
x2 Contre-écrou
Ovorvh
6897
O-RING P4 *Z568
O-RING
JOINT TORIQUE
x2 ouvy
\. '~!
x2 Servo mount
Servohalter
75067 Support de servo
Y=Yk 3 8 20 2
~ x1

382020

Aluminum Antenna Holder
Aluminium Antennen Halter
Support d'antenne aluminium
Ve w1 i

x1 87241

382020

Aluminum Antenna Holder Cap
Aluminium Antennen Halter Kappe
Capuchon de support d'antenne aluminium
FUTFRIVI—FvrvT

Hump Battery Pack For Receiver——
Hump Pack Empféngerakku

Batterie d'accus a sangler
Ly—I\=I\vD (RE)

Throttle servo
Gas-Servo
Servo des gaz
Z2OvhLY =ik

ALUMINUM ANTENNA HOLDER

ALUMINIUM ANTENNEN HALTER *Z150

SUPPORT D'’ANTENNE ALUMINIUM

ANw T IFFRIVE—
Use the screw that came with servo.
Verwenden Sie die Schraube,
die mit dem Servo geliefert wird.
Utiliser les vis livrées avec le servo.
RACING FUEL TANK 75cc YREHBOFIERNET
RACING TANK |
RESERVOIR COMPETITION
L—yv57a—IIEVY S
Receiver Switch
An/Aus-Schalter
Interrupteur réception
BHERAA VT

Double Sided Tape
Doppelklebeband
Adhésif double-face
mEF—7

Page 6/12

75067 ALUMINUM SERVO MOUNT

ALUMINIUM SERVOHALTER
SUPPORT SERVO ALUMINIUM
ZIWEP—KIIUk

6163

Double Sided Tape
Doppelklebeband
Adhésif double-face
mET—7

. Receiver

—731100
Battery Plate
Akkuplatte
Platine de batterie
NyFU—=T—hk

Empfénger
Récepteur
2k




Page 31

§ 73483 @

s A
Y-
A1

Page 31

73089 FRONT SHOCK TOWER A (WOVEN GRAPHITE)
VORDERE DAEMPFERBRUECKE (KOHLEFASER)
PLATINE DE SUSPENSION AVANT A (GRAPHITE TISSE)
J0Ybvavo 59— A (I3T74h)

We recommend to start driving with the default position.

Wir empfehlen mit den standard Positionen anzufangen. Wenn Sie
andere Positionen verwenden wollen, miissen Sie die Bodenfreiheit des
Fahrzeugs neu einstellen.

Nous conseillons de commencer a conduire dans la position par défaut.
Si la position de montage des amortisseurs est différente de la position

standard du kit, vous devrez régler la hauteur de caisse de la voiture. Default position

AT s e = g Standard Positionen
BYIMREMENSETERDDEEBBHLET. Position par défaut
Y3y ORHIED+vMEEE RIEDF T D TERZBRBL TS, Moy p

33407 ALUMINUM HEX HUB CLAMP TYPE (6mm/4pcs)
ALUMINIUM FELGENMITNEHMER ZUM KLEMMEN
MOYEU HEXAGONAL ALUMINIUM TYPE PINCE
FIWERBINT (O50T54T)

Page 42
Open Bag C g
Tiite C 6ffnen

Ouvrir le sachet C

REACEEALET. 7264 ¢

x4 33407©
Aluminum Hex Hub
Aluminium Felgenmitnehmer
Moyeu hexagonal aluminium 334070
ZIL=6RINTD

Pin 2x10mm Silver
Stift Silber

Goupille couleur argent
(=7

Cap screw M1.6x4mm
Inbusschraube
Vis téte cylindrique

FryIRY Page 7112 W




Open Bag B
Tiite B 6ffnen
Ouvrir le sachet B
REEBEFEALEY .

x4

Shock Body
Dédmpfergehéduse
Corps d'amortisseur

50450

VavIiRT4—

A787 x4

Shock Cap 12mm

. Ddmpferkappe
Bouchon d’amortisseur
PEPPES )

o x4
6807 Shock Shaft 3x31mm
Kolbenstange
Tige d’amortisseur
avo v Ik

x4

,
o

50451
Shock Spring Adjust ment Nut
Federvorspannmutter
Molette de réglage d'amortisseur
2avIRATUI TP IvANF vk
50432
O-ring S-12 (Black)
O-ring S-12 (Schwarz)
Joint Torique S-12 (Noir)
ouvy s-12 (F5vy)
x4
-
x4

6814

BLADDER 10x4mm
Déampfermembran
COUPELLE

I545—

6820

Silicone O-ring P-3 (Clear)
Silikon O-ring (Transparent)
Joint torique silicone (incolore)
»Uavovvy ou7

505340

Shock Retainer
Démpfer Sprengring

Clip d'arrét amortisseur
YavIUr—F—

50534 ©

' Shock Shaft Guide Collar

" Kolben-Fiihrungshiilse
Collier guide d'axe amortisseur
avI Vv INAARNS—

Z242 E Clip E2mm
E-clip
Circlips
EUVY

x8

THREADED ALUMINUM SHOCK SET
ALUMINIUM GEWINDEDAEMPFER
AMMORTISSEUR ALUMINIUM FILETE
L—yvdvavotyh

Page 32

72170

Apply a very small amount of shock oil to the O-rings to prevent damage.
Geben Sie ein wenig Ol auf die O-Ringe um sie nicht zu beschédigen.

Appliquez une trés petite quantité d'huile pour amortisseurs sur les joints toriques
pour empécher les dommages.

Make 4. OUVIICYavIA A IV e LEDET,
4 Stiick bauen. Z242
Faire 4 Jeux. &
MEDLDFT . *Z174 7242

(#700/ US#70) /)

505340

505340 —
Q 6818

10mm Pistons Teflon Set
10mm Teflon-kolbenplatten
Piston téflon 10mm

EXRY

Use masking tape to protect shock shaft.
Verwenden Sie ein Tuch, um die Kolbenstange

zu schiitzen. #5 Hard
Utilisez de I'adhésif de masquage pour ":\,’a%
protéger la tige de I'amortisseur /\i’Fe

HZELLEVYTINEEDIFEE A

6817 ®
Screw ball end all of the way onto the shock shaft.
Schrauben Sie die Kugelpfanne vollsténdig auf die Kolbenstange.
Vissez entiérement I'embout sphérique sur la tige de I'amortisseur
RIBBHIFLIEDETHDIANLTLIEE L,

= Front #3 Rear #4
@ Vorne #3 Hinten #4
*Z174 Avant N°3 Arriére N°4
(#700/ US#70) JOvk Ut

PN
681761-3

Move the shaft up and down slowly to remove
all air bubbles.

Bewegen Sie den Dampferkolben langsam nach
unten und oben um die Luftblasen zu entfernen.

Faites monter et descendre doucement I'axe
pour retirer toutes les bulles.

oL bEZRVZBH LERZRNTLIEE L,

50451

%6765 Front %6775 Rear

Vorne Hinten
Avant Arriére
JOvk Uy

Page 8/12




@ Parts List

Part# Qty Discription

33401
33402
33407
38202
4304
4305
4364
4365
50432
50450
50451
50461
50472
50474
6121
6122
6132
6134
6158
6278
6765
6775
6807
6811
6814
6816
6817
6818
6819
6820
6897
72074
72075
72273
72274
72275
72276
72277
72278
72441
72442
72444
72445
72446
72447
72448
72449
73089
73090
73110
73476
73478
73479
73480
73481
73482
73483
73484

S A A A A A S S S A NANAN S S AN NNN 2NN 2ONONNN 202N 32NN 2NN = =S s

R40 Light Weight 2 Speed Shaft

R40 Light Weight Middle Shaft

Aluminum Hex Hub Clamp Type (6mm/4pcs)
Aluminum Antenna Holder (Purple)

Hpi Pro Foam Tire 26mm Front D (37) With Racing Mesh Wheel White (1pair)
Hpi Pro Foam Tire 26mm Front E (40) With Racing Mesh Wheel White (1pair)
Hpi Pro Foam Tire 30mm Rear D (37) With Racing Mesh Wheel White (1pair)
Hpi Pro Foam Tire 30mm Rear E (40) With Racing Mesh Wheel White (1pair)
O-ring S-12 (Black/5pcs)

Shock Body

Shock Spring Adjust Nut

King Pin Ball Nut

Rear Sway Bar End Ball

Silicone Tube 2x5x300mm

Body Pin (Small/10 Pcs)

Body Pin (Medium/10pcs)

Plastic Strap (Small/black/20pcs)

One-way Grease

Foam Washer 5x10x2mm (6 Pcs)

Foam Bumper

Shock Spring 13x20x1.7mm 6 Coils (Black/2pcs)
Shock Spring 13x23x1.6mm 6 Coils (Black/2pcs)
Shock Shaft 3x31mm (2pcs)

O-ring 6x9.5x2mm (Black/ 8pcs)

Bladder 10x4mm (2pcs)

Silicone O-ring S10 (6pcs)

10mm Shock Parts Set

10mm Pistons Teflon Set (2set)

Silicone O-ring P-3 (Red/5pcs)

Silicone O-ring P-3 (Clear/8pcs)

O-ring P4 (5pcs)

Bone 50mm (2pcs)

Axle (2pcs)

Servo Saver Pipe And Nut Set (Purple)

Servo Saver Shaft 4x30mm (2pcs)

Shaft 3x60mm (Silver/2pcs)

Shaft 3x84mm (Silver/2pcs)

Pin 2x12mm (Silver/10pcs)

Shaft 3x20mm (Silver/2pcs)

Brake Pad/plate Set

Brake Cam

Brake Disk (Stainless Steel)

Diff Shaft 6x25mm (Gear Diff/2pcs)

Ball 3x4.7x6mm (4pcs)

Pivot Ball 7.9x18mm (2pcs)

Ball 3x4.7x14mm (4pcs)

Ball 4x7.8x9.5mm (2pcs)

Front Shock Tower A (Woven Graphite)

Rear Shock Tower A (Woven Graphite)

Upper Deck (R40 Hara Edition)

Rear Bulkhead Set

Suspension Arm/rear Hub Set

Suspension Mount Set A

Bumper Set

Diff Pulley Set 46t/36t

Engine Linkage Set

Front Bulkhead/knuckle Set

Battery And Receiver Cover Set

@ Optional Parts

Part # Qty Discription

4301
4302
4303
4361
4362
4363
4364
4366
4367
6763
6767
6773
6777
73089
73090
73104
73105
73487
73924
74100
75026
75028
75033
75056
75057
75060
76947
76949
76952
76953
76954

A A A A A A A AN A A A A A RN NNNNNONNNNNN

Hpi Pro Foam Tire 26mm Front A (30) (1pair)
Hpi Pro Foam Tire 26mm Front B (32) (1pair)
Hpi Pro Foam Tire 26mm Front C (35) (1pair)
Hpi Pro Foam Tire 30mm Rear A (30) (1pair)
Hpi Pro Foam Tire 30mm Rear B (32) (1pair)

Hpi Pro Foam Tire 30mm Rear C (35) (1pair)

Hpi Pro Foam Tire 30mm Rear D (37) (1pair)

Hpi Pro Foam Tire 30mm Rear F (42) (1pair)

Hpi Pro Foam Tire 30mm Rear G (45) (1pair)
Shock Spring 13x20x1.7mm 6.5 Coils (Silver/2pcs)
Shock Spring 13x20x1.7mm 5.5 Coils (Gold/2pcs)
Shock Spring 13x23x1.6mm 6.5 Coils (Silver/2pcs)
Shock Spring 13x23x1.6mm 5.5 Coils (Gold/2pcs)
Front Shock Tower A (Woven Graphite)

Rear Shock Tower A (Woven Graphite)

Light Weight Mid Brace (Graphite)

Light Weight Mid Brace (Flex Type/graphite)

Pulley 36t (Front One-way)

Light Weight Super Chassis (3mm 7075/gun Metal)
Universal Pinion Gear Wrench

Front One-way Differential 36tooth

Cup Joint 6mm (Front One-way Diff)

Rear Sway Bar Set (2.2mm Silver/2.6mm Gold)
Aluminum Rear Brace (Purple)

Aluminum Middle Mount Set (Purple)

Rear Solid Axle (Purple)

Spur Gear 47 Tooth (1m/1st Gear/2speed)

Spur Gear 49 Tooth (1m/1st Gear/2speed)

Spur Gear 42 Tooth (1m/2nd Gear/2speed)

Spur Gear 43 Tooth (1m/2nd Gear/2speed)

Spur Gear 44 Tooth (1m/2nd Gear/2speed)

Part# Qty Discription

73485
73486
73487
73925
75001
75004
75005
75009
75027
75032
75040
75047
75049
75067
77011
77012
77022
77024
77034
77035
77043
77044
86032
87091
87092
87093
87094
87095
87096
87097
87098
87099
87100
87101
87102
87103
87175
87181
87182
87183
87241
93312
93326
93510
94275
94276
A313

A316

A374

A726

A727

A787

A895

A929

B017

B018

B019

B020

[N N G G G G G N G G G G QU G G G G G QU Q. . SO G G QU G QU QU G G QU N

o
oo

NNONNNNNDS =2 2N

Spacer Set

Bushing Set A

Pulley 36t (Front One-way)

Main Chassis (7075s/gun Metal/aluminum)

Lower Suspension Plate A (2017s 3mm/purple)
Steering Plate A (2017s 3mm/purple)

Mid Brace (2017s 2mm/purple)

Belt Tensioner Set

Front One-way Differential Unit

Front Sway Bar Set (Medium/black)

Rear Sway Bar (2.4mm/black)

Servo Saver Pipe And Nut Set (Purple)

Concave Washer 4mm (8pcs)

Aluminum Servo Mount (Purple)

Threaded Pinion Gear 21tx12mm (0.8m/1st/2 Speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 22tx12mm (0.8m/1st/2 Speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 27tx16mm (0.8m/2nd/2 Speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 29tx16mm (0.8m/2nd/2 Speed)
Spur Gear 59 Tooth (0.8m/1st/2 Speed)

Spur Gear 60 Tooth (0.8m/1st/2 Speed)

Spur Gear 53 Tooth (0.8m/2nd/2 Speed)

Spur Gear 54 Tooth (0.8m/2nd/2 Speed)

Bevel Gear Set (Gear Diff)

Threaded Clutch Bell 12/16mm

Pilot Nut 8x14mm/ 1/4-28 (For Sg Shaft)

Pilot Nut 8x22mm/m5x0.8 (For Standard Shaft)
Clutch Weight (4pcs)

Clutch Adjust Nut

Teflon Clutch Shoe A (Black)

Clutch Spring 1.6mm

Spring Cup

Thrust Washer 13x28x2mm

Flywheel Assy. 34mm

Collet 7x6.5mm

Collet Spacer 4x6x3mm

Adjust Spring 1.8mmx2.5coils (Black)

2 Speed Maintenance Set (0.8m)

2 Speed Gear Hub With One-way (0.8m)

2 Speed Clutch Bell (0.8m)

2 Speed Clutch Shoe Boss (0.8m)

Fuel Tank 75cc (R40 Hara Edition)

Turnbuckle 4-40x24mm (2pcs)

Turnbuckle 4-40x52mm (2pcs)

Turnbuckle M4x20mm (2pcs)

Button Head Screw M2.6x12mm (Hex Socket/10pcs/blk)
Button Head Screw M2.6x12mm (Hex Socket/10pcs/sil)
Rod End 4.8x14mm (8 Pcs)

Rod End 5.8x12mm (8pcs)

Shock Parts Upper Arm Set (Super Nitro Rally)

Belt S3m 405 (135t) 5.0mm (Rubber)

Belt S3m 189 (63t) 5.5mm (Rubber)

Shock Cap 12mm (Purple Anodized)

Stopper 2.1x6x5mm (2 Pcs)

Engine Mount (15mm)

Ball Bearing 4x8x3mm (2pcs)

Ball Bearing 5x13x4mm (2pcs)

Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5mm (2pcs)

Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5mm (2pcs)

Part # Qty Discription

76956
76960
76962
76963
76968
76970
76971
76972
76973
76974
77010
77012
77020
77021
77022
77023
77024
77033
77034
77035
77042
77043
77044
86164
87047
87175
87181
87182
87183
87193
87194

QUGN Y N NN

Spur Gear 46 Tooth (1m/2nd Gear/2speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 15tx12mm (1m/1st Gear/2speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 17tx12mm (1m/1st Gear/2speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 18tx12mm (1m/1st Gear/2speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 18tx16mm (1m/2nd Gear/2speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 20tx16mm (1m/2nd Gear/2speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 21tx16mm (1m/2nd Gear/2speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 22tx16mm (1m/2nd Gear/2speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 23tx16mm (1m/2nd Gear/2speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 24tx16mm (1m/2nd Gear/2speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 20tx12mm (0.8m/1st/2 Speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 22tx12mm (0.8m/1st/2 Speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 25tx16mm (0.8m/2nd/2 Speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 26tx16mm (0.8m/2nd/2 Speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 27tx16mm (0.8m/2nd/2 Speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 28tx16mm (0.8m/2nd/2 Speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 29tx16mm (0.8m/2nd/2 Speed)
Spur Gear 58 Tooth (0.8m/1st/2 Speed)

Spur Gear 59 Tooth (0.8m/1st/2 Speed)

Spur Gear 60 Tooth (0.8m/1st/2 Speed)

Spur Gear 52 Tooth (0.8m/2nd/2 Speed)

Spur Gear 53 Tooth (0.8m/2nd/2 Speed)

Spur Gear 54 Tooth (0.8m/2nd/2 Speed)

Exhaust Header (Rear Exhaust Engines/l Shape/black)
Shaped Exhaust Gasket (12-18 Size/3pcs)

2 Speed Maintenance Set (0.8m)

2 Speed Gear Hub With One-way (0.8m)

2 Speed Clutch Bell (0.8m)

2 Speed Clutch Shoe Boss (0.8m)

4 Bevel Gear Differential Conversion Set (1set)
Shaft For 4 Bevel Gear Diff 4x27mm (4pcs)

Page 9/12

Part # Qty Discription

B023
B028
B029
B030
B033
B036
2150
Z160
Z195
7216
7242
7245
2260
7264
2282
Z479
7516
7517
7518
7520
7525
7526
7527
7528
7530
7533
7543
7561
7568
7569
Z571
Z577
Z578
7582
2621
7653
7663
7676
7684
7689
7695
7699
Z700
Z705
Z721
7723
2725
7805
7825
Z901
Z903
7904
7905
2907
7950
Z960

Part # Qty Discription

72073
72170
72100
72279
72527
73064
73923
75002
75003
75010
75026
76948
76955
76961
76969
87081
87082
87083
87084
87085
87086
87108
87172
87173
9387

A397

A471

A541

2162

7368

SR A A A A A S RO R RO WA RO S0P OOOD

A AN A AN A A A A aaaaaaaaaaapNN

RO

L0 FWTRO PRO TORFNW IS R

Ball Bearing 6x13x5mm (2pcs)

Ball Bearing 6x10x3mm (2pcs)

Ball Bearing 7x13x3mm (2pcs)

Ball Bearing 10x15x4mm (2pcs)

Ball Bearing 12x18x4mm (2pcs)

Thrust Bearing 4x9x4mm

Antenna Pipe Set

Grease (#10000)

Silicone Qil (#50000/10cc/gear Diff)
Button Head Hex Socket Screw M3x15mm
E Clip E2mm (20pcs)

E Clip E5Bmm (10pcs)

Pin 2.5x12mm (12pcs)

Pin 2x10mm Silver (10pcs)

Step Screw M3x14mm (4pcs)

Tp. Flat Head Screw M2.6x15mm (10pcs)
Binder Head Screw M3x10mm (6pcs)
Binder Head Screw M3x8mm (10 Pcs)
Binder Head Screw M3x12mm

Binder Head Screw M3x18mm (6pcs)
Flat Head Screw M3x6mm (10pcs)

Flat Head Screw M3x8mm (6pcs)

Flat Head Screw M3x10mm (6pcs)

Flat Head Screw M3x12mm (6pcs)

Flat Head Screw M3x18mm (6pcs)

Flat Head Screw M3x25mm (10pcs)
Cap Head Screw M3x10mm (6pcs)

Tp. Flanged Screw M3x10mm (6pcs)
Tp. Binder Head Screw M3x12mm (10 Pcs)
Tp. Binder Head Screw M3x15mm (10pcs)
Tp. Binder Head Screw M3x20mm (6pcs)
Tp. Flat Head Screw M3x10mm (6 Pcs)
Tp. Flat Head Screw M3x12mm (10pcs)
Tp. Flat Head Screw M3x20mm (10pcs)
Flat Head Screw M4x8mm (10pcs)

Nut M3 (6pcs)

Lock Nut M3 (6pcs)

Lock Nut M3 Thin Type (4pcs)

Flanged Lock Nut M4 (4pcs)

Shim 6x8x0.2mm (3pcs)

Washer 4x6x0.3mm (Silver)

Washer 7x12x0.8mm (6pcs/black)

Set Screw M3x3mm (6pcs)

Set Screw M3x10mm

Set Screw M4x4mm (4pcs)

Set Screw M4x6mm

Set Screw M4x10mm

Spacer 3x6x5mm (Black/6pcs)

Washer M4x6x0.2mm (Copper/10pcs)
Allen Wrench 1.5mm

Allen Wrench 2.5mm

Allen Wrench 2.0mm

Allen Wrench 3.0mm

Allen Wrench 5.0mm

Cross Wrench (Small)

Turnbuckle Wrench

Universal Dogbone 50mm (2pcs Type/2sets)
Threaded Aluminum Shock Set (45-56mm)
Shock Cap 12x0.8mm (Silver/grooved/2pcs)
Pulley Shaft 6x71mm

Racing Fuel Tank 75cc

Upper Deck (Woven Graphite/2.5mm)

Main Chassis (Aluminum 2017s 3mm/purple)
Front Shock Plate A (2017s 3mm/black)

Rear Shock Plate A (2017s 3mm/black)

2 Speed Shaft 6x118mm

Front One-way Differential 36tooth

Spur Gear 48 Tooth (1m/1st Gear/2speed)
Spur Gear 45 Tooth (1m/2nd Gear/2speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 16tx12mm (1m/1st Gear/2speed)
Threaded Pinion Gear 19tx16mm (1m/2nd Gear/2speed)
2 Speed Clutch Bell

2 Speed Clutch Hub

2 Speed Lock Nut M19x0.8 (Clockwise Threaded)
2 Speed Lock Nut M19x0.8 (Counterclockwise Thread)
2 Speed Clutch Shoe Boss

2 Speed Clutch Shoe (Black/2pcs)

2 Speed Maintenance Set

Light Weight 2 Speed Transmission Set (0.8m)
Light Weight 2 Speed Transmission Set (0.8m)
Nitro R40 Logo Decal

Servo Saver Set (Pro 3)

Shock Parts Set

Threaded Shock Body Set 45-56mm (4pcs)
Heavy Weight Grease (#100000/gear Diff)
Titanium Screw Set For R40




@ Ersatzteilliste

Artikel# Anzahi Bezeichnung

4304
4305
4364
4365
6121
6122
6132
6134
6158
6278
6765
6775
6807
6811
6814
6816
6817
6818
6819
6820
6897
33401
33402
33407
38202
50432
50450
50451
50461
50472
50474
72074
72075
72273
72274
72275
72276
72277
72278
72441
72442
72444
72445
72446
72447
72448
72449
73089
73090
73110
73476
73478
73479
73480
73481
73482
73483
73484

B A R A A A A A A LA NBRNAN AT AN NN ANNN AU A A2 20N ADONONNN 2O =

HPI PRO MOOSGUMMIREIFEN 26mm VORNE D (37 Shore)
HPI PRO MOOSGUMMIREIFEN 26mm VORNE E (40 Shore)
HPI PRO MOOSGUMMIREIFEN 30mm HINTEN D (37 Shore)
HPI PRO MOOSGUMMIREIFEN 30mm HINTEN E (40 Shore)
KAROSSERIESPLINTE KLEIN (10 St.)
KAROSSERIESPLINTE MITTEL (10 St.)
KABELBINDER (KLEIN/SCHWARZ/20St.)
ONE-WAY GREASE

SCHAUMSTOFF UNTERLAGSCHEIBEN 5x10x2mm (6 St.)
SCHAUMSTOFFRAMMER

DAEMPFERFEDER 13x20x1.7mm 6 Wdg. (SCHWARZ/2 St.)
DAEMPFERFEDER 13x23x1.6mm 6 Wdg. (SCHWARZ/2 St.)
Kolbenstange 3 x 31mm (2 St.)

O-RING 6x9.5x2mm (SCHWARZ/8St.)
Daempfermembran 10x4mm (2 St.)

Silikon O-Ring S10 (6 St.)

10mm Daempferteilesatz

10mm TEFLON-KOLBENPLATTEN

Silikon O-Ring P-3 rot (5 St.)

Silikon O-Ring P-3 (Transparent/8 St.)

O-RING P4 (5 St.)

EXTRALEICHTE 2GANG WELLE R40
EXTRALEICHTE MITTELWELLE R40

Alu Felgenmitnehmer zum Klemmen auf die Achse
ALUMINIUM ANTENNEN HALTER (LILA)

O-RING S-12 (SCHWARZ/5ST)
Daempfergehaeuse

Federvorspannmutter

King Pin Innenseckskanteinsatz

Kugelkopf fuer Stabibefestigung

Silikonschlauch 2x5x300mm

KNOCHEN 50mm (2 St.)

RADACHSE (2 St.)

SERVOSAVER HALTER UND MUTTERN SET (LILA) R40
SERVO SAVER BOLZEN 4x30mm (2 St.)
ACHSSTIFT 3x60mm (SILBER/2 St.)

ACHSSTIFT 3x84mm (SILBER/2 St.)

PIN 2x12mm (SILBER/10St.)

WELLE (SILBER/2St.)

BREMSBELAG/-BACKE SET

BREMSHEBEL

BREMSSCHEIBE (STAHL)

DIFFMITNEHMER 6x25mm (KEGELDIFF/2 St.)
KUGEL 3x4.7x6mm (4St.)

PIVOT BALL 7.9x18mm (2 St.)

KUGEL 3x4.7x14mm (4St.)

KUGEL 4x7.8x9.5mm (2 St.)

VORDERE DAEMPFERBRUECKE (KOHLEFASER)
HINTERE DAEMPFERBRUECKE (KOHLEFASER)
OBERDECK (R40 HARA EDITION)
DIFFGEHAUSE HINTEN SET R40
SCHWINGE/ACHSSCHENKEL HINTEN
ACHSSTIFTEHALTERSATZ A

RAMMERSATZ

DIFFERENTIAL RIEMENRAD 467/36Z
GASGESTAENGE

GETRIEBEKASTEN VORNE/LENKHEBEL

AKKU UND EMPFAENGERDECKEL

@ Tuningteile

Artikel# Anzahi Bezeichnung

4301
4302
4303
4361
4362
4363
4364
4366
4367
6763
6767
6773
6777
73089
73090
73104
73105
73487
73924
74100
75026
75028
75033
75056
75057
75060
76947
76949
76952
76953
76954

A A A A A A A AN A A A A A RNNNNNNNNNONNNNNN

HPI PRO MOOSGUMMIREIFEN 26mm VORNE A (30 Shore)
HPI PRO MOOSGUMMIREIFEN 26mm VORNE B (32 Shore)
HPI PRO MOOSGUMMIREIFEN 26mm VORNE C (35 Shore)
HPI PRO MOOSGUMMIREIFEN 30mm HINTEN A (30 Shore)
HPI PRO MOOSGUMMIREIFEN 30mm HINTEN B (32 Shore)
HPI PRO MOOSGUMMIREIFEN 30mm HINTEN C (35 Shore)
HPI PRO MOOSGUMMIREIFEN 30mm HINTEN D (37 Shore)
HPI PRO MOOSGUMMIREIFEN 30mm HINTEN F (42 Shore)
HPI PRO MOOSGUMMIREIFEN 30mm HINTEN G (45 Shore)
DAEMPFERFEDER 13x20x1.7mm 6.5 Wdg. (SILBER/2 St.)
DAEMPFERFEDER 13x20x1.7mm 5.5 Wdg. (GOLD/2 St.)
DAEMPFERFEDER 13x23x1.6mm 6.5 Wdg. (SILBER/2 St.)
DAEMPFERFEDER 13x23x1.6mm 5.5 Wdg. (GOLD/2 St.)
VORDERE DAEMPFERBRUECKE (KOHLEFASER)
HINTERE DAEMPFERBRUECKE (KOHLEFASER)
EXTRALEICHTE MITTELSTREBE (KOHLEFASER) R40
EXTRALEICHTE MITTLERE STREBE R40 (FLEX/KOHLEF.)
RIEMENRAD 36Z (FRONTFREILAUF)
EXTRALEICHTES SUPER CHASSIS 3MM
UNIVERSELLER RITZEL SCHLUESSEL
FRONTFREILAUF 36 ZAEHNE

CUP JOINT (FRONTFREILAUF)

STABISATZ HINTEN (2.2mm SILBER/2.6mm GOLD)
ALUMINIUM VERSTREBUNG HINTEN (LILA)
MITTLERE CHASSISVERSTREBUNG (ALU/LILA)
STARRACHSE HINTEN R40 (LILA)

ZAHNRAD 47 ZAEHNE (1M/1. GANG/2-GANG)
ZAHNRAD 49 ZAEHNE (1M/1. GANG/2-GANG)
ZAHNRAD 42 ZAEHNE (1M/2. GANG/2-GANG)
ZAHNRAD 43 ZAEHNE (1M/2. GANG/2-GANG)
ZAHNRAD 44 ZAEHNE (1M/2. GANG/2-GANG)

Artikel# Anzahi Bezeichnung

73485
73486
73487
73925
75001
75004
75005
75009
75027
75032
75040
75047
75049
75067
77011
77012
77022
77024
77034
77035
77043
77044
86032
87091
87092
87093
87094
87095
87096
87097
87098
87099
87100
87101
87102
87103
87175
87181
87182
87183
87241
93312
93326
93510
94275
94276
A313

A316

A374

A726

A727

A787

A895

A929

B017

B018

B019

B020

Artikel# Anzahi

76956
76960
76962
76963
76968
76970
76971
76972
76973
76974
77010
77012
77020
77021
77022
77023
77024
77033
77034
77035
77042
77043
77044
86164
87047
87175
87181
87182
87183
87193
87194

[N G G G G G G G N G G G G QU G G G G G G G . S G G QU G QU QU G G QRN N

o
oo

NNNNNNDS =2 2N

Ao aWa-aaaaa Ao

SPACERSATZ

LAGER SET A

RIEMENRAD 36Z (FRONTFREILAUF)

SUPER CHASSIS (R40 HARA EDITION)

UNTERE AUFHAENGUNGSPLATTE A (2017S 3mm/LILA)
LENKUNGSPLATTE A (2017S 3mm/LILA)
MITTLERE VERSTREBUNG (2017S 2mm/LILA)
RIEMENSPANNER

VORDERER FREILAUF (R40)

VORDERER STABISATZ (MITTEL/SCHWARZ)
STABI HINTEN (2.4mm/SCHWARZ)

SERVO SAVER HUELSE UND MUTTERSATZ (LILA)
KONKAVE UNTERLAGSCHEIBEN 4mm (8ST)
ALUMINIUM SERVO HALTER (LILA) R40
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 21Zx12mm(0.8M/1.GANG/2GANG
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 22Zx12mm(0.8M/1.GANG/2GANG
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 272x12mm(0.8M/2.GANG/2GANG)R40
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 29Zx12mm(0.8M/2.GANG/2GANG)R40
HAUPTZAHNRAD 59 ZAEHNE (0.8M/1.GANG/2GANG) R40
HAUPTZAHNRAD 60 ZAEHNE (0.8M/1.GANG/2GANG) R40
HAUPTZAHNRAD 53 ZAEHNE (0.8M/2.GANG/2GANG) R40
HAUPTZAHNRAD 54 ZAEHNE (0.8M/2.GANG/2GANG) R40
KEGELRAD SATZ (KEGELDIFF)
KUPPLUNGSGLOCKE MIT GEWINDE 12/16mm
KUPPLUNGSHALTEMUTTER 8x14mm/ 1/4-28(FUER SG WELLE)
KUPPLUNGSHALTEMUTTER 8x14mm/ 1/4-28(STAND: WELLE)
KUPPLUNGSGEWICHTE (4St.)
KUPPLUNGSEINSTELLMUTTER

TEFLON KUPPLUNGSBELAG A (SCHWARZ)
KUPPLUNGSFEDER 1.6mm
KUPPLUNGSFEDERTELLER
ANDRUCKSCHEIBE 13x28x2mm
SCHWUNGRAD SET 34mm
SCHWUNGRAD-KONUS 7x6:5mm
SCHWUNGRAD-KONUS DISTANZHUELSE 4x6x3mm
EINSTELLFEDER 1.8mmx2.5WINDUNGEN (SCHWARZ)
ZWEIGANG WARTUNGSSET R40 (0.8M)
ZWEIGANG MITNEHMER MIT FREILAUFLAGER R40 (0.8M)
ZWEIGANG KUPPLUNGSGLOCKE R40 (0.8M)
ZWEIGANG KUPPLUNGSHALTER R40 (0.8M)
RACING TANK 75cc (R40 HARA EDITION)
Spurstange 4-40x24mm (2 Stueck)

Spurtsange 4-40x52mm (2 Stueck)

Spurstange M4x20mm (2 Stueck)
FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M2.6x12mm (INBUS/10ST/SCHWARZ)
FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M2.6x12mm (INBUS/10ST/SILBER)
Kugelkopf 4.8 x 14mm (8 Stueck)

Kugelkopf 5.8 x 12mm (8 Stueck)
Daempferteile/Querlenkersatz (Super Nitro Rally)
RIEMEN S3M 405 (135Z) 5.0mm (GUMMI)
RIEMEN S3M 189 (63Z) 5.5mm (GUMMI)
Daempferkappe 12mm lila

Stopphuelse 2.1 x 6 x 5mm

MOTORHALTER (15mm)

Competition Low Friction Kugellager 4x8x3mm 2 St.
KUGELLAGER 5x13x4mm (2St.)

KUGELLAGER 5x8x2.5mm (2St.)

Competition Low Friction Kugellager 5x8x2.5mm 2 St

R40
R40

Bezeichnung
ZAHNRAD 46 ZAEHNE (1M/2. GANG/2-GANG)
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 15Zx12mm (1M/1.GANG/2-GANG)
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 17Zx12mm (1M/1.GANG/2-GANG)
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 18Zx12mm (1M/1.GANG/2-GANG)
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 18Zx16mm (1M/2.GANG/2-GANG)
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 20Zx16mm (1M/2.GANG/2-GANG)
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 21Zx16mm (1M/2.GANG/2-GANG)
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 22Zx16mm (1M/2. GANG/2GANG)R40
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 23Zx16mm (1M/2. GANG/2GANG)R40
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 24Zx16mm (1M/2. GANG/2GANG)R40
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 20Zx12mm(0.8M/1.GANG/2GANG)R40
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 22Zx12mm(0.8M/1.GANG/2GANG)R40
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 25Zx12mm(0.8M/2.GANG/2GANG)R40
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 26Zx12mm(0.8M/2.GANG/2GANG)R40
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 27Zx12mm(0.8M/2.GANG/2GANG)R40

)

)

RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 287x12mm(0.8M/2.GANG/2GANG)R40
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 29Zx12mm(0.8M/2.GANG/2GANG)R40
HAUPTZAHNRAD 58 ZAEHNE (0.8M/1.GANG/2GANG) R40
HAUPTZAHNRAD 59 ZAEHNE (0.8M/1.GANG/2GANG) R40
HAUPTZAHNRAD 60 ZAEHNE (0.8M/1.GANG/2GANG) R40
HAUPTZAHNRAD 52 ZAEHNE (0.8M/2.GANG/2GANG) R40
HAUPTZAHNRAD 53 ZAEHNE (0.8M/2.GANG/2GANG) R40
HAUPTZAHNRAD 54 ZAEHNE (0.8M/2.GANG/2GANG) R40
KRUEMMER (HECKAUSLASS/L-FORM/SCHWARZ)
GEFORMTE AUSPUFFDICHTUNG (12-18er Groesse/3 St.)
ZWEIGANG WARTUNGSSET R40 (0.8M)
ZWEIGANG MITNEHMER MIT FREILAUFLAGER R40 (0.8M)
ZWEIGANG KUPPLUNGSGLOCKE R40 (0.8M)
ZWEIGANG KUPPLUNGSHALTER R40 (0.8M)

4 SPIDER DIFFERENTIAL UMBAU SET (1 SET/R40/SAVAGE)
WELLE FUER 4 SPIDER DIFF 4x27mm (4ST/R40/SAVAGE)

Page 10/12

Artikel# Anzahi Bezeichnung

B023
B028
B029
B030
B033
B036
2150
Z160
7195
7216
7242
7245
2260
7264
7282
Z479
7516
7517
7518
7520
7525
7526
7527
7528
7530
7533
7543
7561
7568
7569
Z571
Z577
Z578
7582
2621
7653
7663
Z676
7684
7689
7695
2699
Z700
Z705
Z721
7723
7725
7805
7825
Z901
Z903
7904
7905
2907
7950
Z960

Artikel# Anzahi

72073
72170
72100
72279
72527
73064
73923
75002
75003
75010
75026
76948
76955
76961
76969
87081
87082
87083
87084
87085
87086
87108
87172
87173
9387

A397

A471

A541

2162

7368

Ao acapNONONN

N N N RN
S3oogoooozoozzond s

aaa
D502

N
SwarO

S sasaghrORROOO

A AN A A AN A A A A aAa A A A aaaaaaNNN

10 MITRO PRO TOURING CAR

Competition Low Friction Kugellager 6x13mm 2St.
Kugellager 6 x 10 x 3mm (2 Stueck)
KUGELLAGER 7x13x3mm (2St.)

Competition Low Friction Kugellager 10x15x4mm 2 St
KUGELLAGER 12x18x4mm (2St.)

Drucklager 4x9x4mm

Antennenrohrset

FETT (#10000)

SILIKON OEL (#50000/10cc/DIFF OEL)
Inbus-Flachkopfschraube M3x15mm

E-Clip E2mm silber 20St.

E-Clip ES5mm (10St.)

STIFT 2.5x12mm (12St.)

Stift 2x10mm silber (10 St.)

Stufenschraube M3x14mm (4St.)
FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M2.6x15mm (10St.)
Flachkopfschraube M3x10mm (6 St.)
Flachkopfschraube M3x8mm schwarz (10St.)
Flachkopfschraube M3x12mm schwarz (6St.)
FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x18mm (6St.)
SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x6mm (10St.)
Senkkopfschraube M3x8mm (6St.)
Senkkopfschraube M3x10mm (6St.)
Senkkopfschraube M3x12mm (6St.)
Senkkopfschraube M3x18mm (6St.)
Senkkopfschraube M3x25mm (10St.)
Inbusschraube M3x10 schwarz (6St.)
Schneidschraube mit Flansch M3x10mm (6St.)
Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x12mm (10St.)
Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x15mm (10St.)
Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x20mm (6St.)
Senkkopfschneidschraube M3x10mm (6St.)
Senkkopfschneidschraube M3x12mm (10St.)
Senkkopfschneidschraube M3x20mm (10St.)
Senkkopfschraube M4x8mm (10St.)

Mutter M3 6St.

Stoppmutter M3 (6St.)

Stoppmutter M3 (flach)

Stoppmutter M4 mit Flansch (4St.)
Unterlagscheibe 6x8x0.2mm

Unterlagscheibe 4x6x0.3mm silber
UNTERLAGSCHEIBE 7x12x0.8mm (6 St/SCHWARZ)
Madenschraube M3x3mm (6St.)
Madenschraube M3x10mm

Madenschraube M4x4mm (4pcs)
Madenschraube M4x6mm

Madenschraube M4x10mm

BUCHSE 3x6x5mm (SCHWARZ/6ST)
UNTERLAGSCHEIBE M4x6x0.2mm (KUPFER/10 St.)
Inbusschluessel 1.5mm

Inbusschluessel 2.5mm

Inbusschluessel 2.0mm

INBUSSCHLUESSEL 3.0mm
INBUSSCHLUESSEL 5.0mm

Kreuzschluessel klein

Spurstangenschluessel

110 MITRO PRO TOLURING CRR

Bezeichnung

UNIVERSAL KNOCHEN 50mm (2 Satz)
Aluminium Gewindedaempfer (45-56mm)
Daempferkappe 12x0.8mm (Silber/flache Seite/2pcs)
GETRIEBEWELLE 6x71mm

RACING KRAFTSTOFFTANK 75ccm
OBERDECK (KOHLEFASER/2.5mm) R40
CHASSIS (ALUMINIUM 2017S 3mm/LILA)
VORDERE DAEMPFERBRUECKE A (2017S 3mm/SCHWARZ)
HINTERE DAEMPFERBRUECKE A (2017S 3mm/SCHWARZ)
2-GANG WELLE 6x118mm

FRONTFREILAUF 36 ZAEHNE

ZAHNRAD 48 ZAEHNE (1M/1. GANG/2-GANG)
ZAHNRAD 45 ZAEHNE (1M/2. GANG/2-GANG)
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 16Zx12mm (1M/1.GANG/2-GANG)
RITZEL MIT GEWINDE 19Zx16mm (1M/2.GANG/2-GANG)
ZWEIGANG KUPPLUNGSGLOCKE
ZWEIGANG KUPPLUNGSNABE

ZWEIGANG MUTTER M19x0.8 (UHRZEIGERSINN)
ZWEIGANG MUTTER M19x0.8 (GEGEN UHRZEIGERSINN)
ZWEIGANG KUPPLUNGSSCHUH-HALTER
ZWEIGANG KUPPLUNGSSCHUH (SCHWARZ/2St.)
ZWEIGANG WARTUNGS SET
EXTRALEICHTES ZWEIGANG GETRIEBE R40 (0.8M)
EXTRA LEICHTES ZWEIGANG GETRIEBE R40 (0.8M)
NITRO R40 Dekorbogen

Servo Saver Satz (Pro 3)

Daempferteilesatz

Gewindedaempfer Gehaeusesatz 45-56mm (4 Stueck)
ZAEHES FETT (#100000/KEGELDIFF)
TITANSCHRAUBEN SET FUER R40




® Pieces Detachees

Part # Qty Description

4304
4305
4364
4365
6121
6122
6132
6134
6158
6278
6765
6775
6807
6811
6814
6816
6817
6818
6819
6820
6897
33401
33402
33407
38202
50432
50450
50451
50461
50472
50474
72074
72075
72273
72274
72275
72276
72277
72278
72441
72442
72444
72445
72446
72447
72448
72449
73089
73090
73110
73476
73478
73479
73480
73481
73482
73483
73484

B A R A A A A A A LA NBRNAN AT AN NN ANNN AU A A2 20N ADONONNN 2O =

AXE TRANSMISSION LEGER 2 VITESSES R40
AXE MEDIAN LEGER R40

MOYEU HEXAGONAL ALU. TYPE PINCE (6mm/4p.)
SUPPORT D'ANTENNE ALUMINIUM (VIOLET)
PNEU MOUSSE HPI PRO 26 mm AVANT D (37) AVEC JANTES COURSE AJOUREES BLANCHES
PNEU MOUSSE HPI PRO 26 mm AVANT E (40) AVEC JANTES COURSE AJOUREES BLANCHES
PNEU MOUSSE HP! PRO 30 mm ARRIERE D (37) AVEC JANTES COURSE AJOUREES BLANCHES
PNEUMOUSSE HPIPRO 30 mm ARRIERE E (40) AVEC JANTES COURSE AJOUREES BLANCHES
JOINT TORIQUE S-12 (NOIR/5 p.)

CORPS AMORTISSEUR

BOULON REGLAGE RESSORT AMORTISSEUR
COUPELLE DE PIVOT

ROTULE D’EXTREMITE DE BARRE STABILISATRICE
TUBE SILICONE 2x5x300mm

ATTACHES (PETITES/10 p.)

ATTACHES (MOYENNES/10p.)

ATTACHES PLASTIQUE (PETITES/NOIR/20p.)
GRAISSE ROUE LIBRE

RONDELLE MOUSSE 5x10x2mm (6 p.)
PARE-CHOCS EN MOUSSE

RESSORT AMORTISSEUR 13x20x1.7mm 6 spires (NOIR/2 p.).
RESSORT AMORTISSEUR 13x23x1.6mm 6 spires (NOIR/2 p.).
AXE D’AMORTISSEUR 3X31mm (2p.)

JOINT TORIQUE 6x9.5x2mm (Noir/ 8p.s)
RESERVOIR AMORTISSEUR 10x4mm (2p.)
JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE S10 (6p.)

JEU PIECES AMORTISSEUR 10mm

JEU PISTONS TEFLON 10mm (JEU DE 2)

JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE P-3 (ROUGE/5p.)
JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE P-3 (TRANSLUCIDE/8p.)
JOINT TORIQUE P4 (5 p.)

CARDAN 50 mm (2p.)

ESSIEU (2 p.)

JEU SAUVE SERVO TUBE ET COUPELLE (VIOLET)
ARBRE DE SAUVE-SERVO 4x30 mm (2 p.)

AXE 3x60 mm (ARGENT/2 p.)

AXE 3x84 mm (ARGENT/2 p.)

GOUPILLE 2x12 mm (ARGENT/10p.)

AXE 3x20 mm (ARGENT/2 p.)

JEU DISQUE/PATIN DE FREIN

CAME DE FREIN

DISQUE DE FREIN (INOX)

ARBRE DE DIFFERENTIEL 6x25 mm (DIFFERENTIEL/2 p.)
ROTULE 3x4.7x6 mm (4 p.)

BILLE DE PIVOT 7.9x18 mm (2 p.)

ROTULE 3x4.7x14 mm (4 p.)

ROTULE 4x7.8x9.5 mm (2p.)

PLATINE DE SUSPENSION AV. A (GRAPHITE TISSE)
PLATINE DE SUSPENSION AR. A (GRAPHITE TISSE)
PLATINE SUPERIEURE (R40 EDITION HARA)
JEU SUPPORT D’AMORTISSEUR ARRIERE
ENSEMBLE BRAS DE SUSPENSION/MOYEU ARRIERE
JEU D'ATTACHES DE SUSPENSION A
ENSEMBLE PARE-CHOCS

JEU POULIES DIFF. 46D/36D

ENS. TRINGLERIE MOTEUR

ENSEMBLE SUPPORTS/CHARNIERES AVANT
ENSEMBLE COUVERCLE BATTERIE ET RECEPTEUR

@ Pieces d’option

Part# Qty Discription

4301
4302
4303
4361
4362
4363
4364
4366
4367
6763
6767
6773
6777
73089
73090
73104
73105
73487
73924
74100
75026
75028
75033
75056
75057
75060
76947
76949
76952
76953
76954

A A A A A A A AN A A A A A RNNNNNNNNNONNNNNN

PNEU MOUSSE HPI PRO 26mm AVANT A (30) (1 PAIRE)
PNEU MOUSSE HPI PRO 26mm AVANT B (30) (1 PAIRE)
PNEU MOUSSE HPI PRO 26mm AVANT C (30) (1 PAIRE)

PNEU MOUSSE HPI PRO 30mm ARRIERE A (30) (1 PAIRE)

PNEU MOUSSE HPI PRO 30mm ARRIERE A (30) (1 PAIRE)

PNEU MOUSSE HPI PRO 30mm ARRIERE C (35) (1 PAIRE)

PNEU MOUSSE HPI PRO 30mm ARRIERE D (37) (1 PAIRE)

PNEU MOUSSE HPI PRO 30mm ARRIERE F (42) (1 PAIRE)
(

PNEU MOUSSE HPI PRO 30mm ARRIERE G (45) (1 PAIRE)
RESSORT AMORTISSEUR. 13x20x1.7mm 6.5 spires (ARGENT/2 p.).
RESSORT AMORTISSEUR 13x20x1.7mm 5.5 spires (OR/2 p.).
RESSORT AMORTISSEUR. 13x20x1.6mm 6.5 spires (ARGENT/2 p.).
RESSORT AMORTISSEUR 13x23x1.6mm 5.5 spires (OR/2 p.).
PLATINE DE SUSPENSION AV. A (GRAPHITE TISSE)
PLATINE DE SUSPENSION ARRIERE A (GRAPHITE TISSE)
RENFORT MEDIAN LEGER (GRAPHITE)
RENFORT MEDIAN LEGER (TYPE FLEX/GRAPHITE)
POULIE 36 DENTS (AVANT ROUE LIBRE)
SUPER CHASSIS LEGER (3mm 7075/BRONZE)
CLE APIGNONS UNIVERSELLE

DIFFERENTIEL AVANT ROUE LIBRE 36 DENTS
NOIX DE CARDAN 6 mm (DIFF. AVANT ROUE LIBRE)
JEU BARRE STABILISATRICE ARRIERE(2.2 mm ARGENT/2.6 mm OR)
RENFORT ARRIERE ALUMINIUM (VIOLET)
ENSEMBLE DE MONTAGE MEDIAN (VIOLET)
ESSIEU RIGIDE ARRIERE (VIOLET)

COURONNE 47 DENTS (1M/1ERE VIT./2 VITESSES).
COURONNE 49 DENTS (1M/1ERE VIT./2 VITESSES).
COURONNE 42 DENTS (1M/2EME VIT./2 VITESSES).
COURONNE 43 DENTS (1M/2EME VIT./2 VITESSES).
COURONNE 44 DENTS (1M/2EME VIT./2 VITESSES).

Part# Qty Description

73485
73486
73487
73925
75001
75004
75005
75009
75027
75032
75040
75047
75049
75067
77011
77012
77022
77024
77034
77035
77043
77044
86032
87091
87092
87093
87094
87095
87096
87097
87098
87099
87100
87101
87102
87103
87175
87181
87182
87183
87241
93312
93326
93510
94275
94276
A313

A316

A374

A726

A727

A787

A895

A929

B017

B018

B019

B020

Part# Qty

76956
76960
76962
76963
76968
76970
76971
76972
76973
76974
77010
77012
77020
77021
77022
77023
77024
77033
77034
77035
77042
77043
77044
86164
87047
87175
87181
87182
87183
87193
87194

[N G G G G G G G N G G G G QU G G G G G G G . S G G QU G QU QU G G QRN N

o
oo

NNNNNNDS =2 2N

QUGN Y N NN

ENSEMBLE SEPARATEUR
ENS. BAGUES A

POULIE 36 DENTS (AVANT ROUE LIBRE)
CHASSIS PRINCIPAL (7075S/BRONZEL/ALUMINUM)
PLATINE DE SUSPENSION INFERIEURE A (20175 3 mm/VIOLET)
PLAQUE DE DE DIRECTION A (2017S 3 mm/VIOLET)
ENTRETOISE MEDIANE (2017S 2 mm/VIOLET)
ENS. TENDEUR COURROIE

UNITE DIFFERENTIEL AVANT ROUE LIBRE
BARRE STABILISATRICE AVANT (MOYENNE/NOIRE)
BARRE STABILISATRICE ARRIERE (2.4 mm/NOIRE)
JEU SAUVE SERVO TUBE ET COUPELLE (VIOLET)
RONDELLE CONCAVE 4mm (8 p.)

SUPPORT SERVO ALUMINIUM (VIOLET)

PIGNON FILETE 21 D X 12 mm (0.8V/1ERE/2 VITESSES)
PIGNON FILETE 22 D X 12 mm (0.8V/1ERE/2 VITESSES)
PIGNON FILETE 27 D X 16 mm (0.8M/2EME/2 VITESSES)
PIGNON FILETE 29 D X 16 mm (0.8M/2EME/2 VITESSES)
COURONNE 59 DENTS (0.8M/1ERE/2 VITESSES)
COURONNE 60 DENTS (0.8M/1ERE/2 VITESSES)
COURONNE 53 DENTS (0.8M/2EME/2 VITESSES)
COURONNE 54 DENTS (0.8M/2EME/2 VITESSES)
JEU PIGNON CONIQUE (DIFFERENTIEL)
CLOCHE EMBRAYAGE FILETEE 12/16 mm
ECROU GUIDE 8x14 mm/ 1/4-28 (p. ARBRE SG)
ECROU GUIDE 8x22mm/M5x0,8 (p. ARBRE STANDARD)
MASSELOTTES EMBRAYAGE (4 p.)

ECROU REGL. EMBR.

SABOT EMBRAYAGE TEFLON A (NOIR)
RESSORT EMBRAY. 1.6 mm

CUVETTE RESSORT

RONDELLE POUSSEE 13x28x2 mm

ENS. VOLANT INERTIE 34mm

VIROLE 7x6,5 mm

RONDELLE VIROLE 4x6x3 mm

RESSORT D'AJUSTEMENT 1.8mmx2.5 SPIRES (NOIR)
ENSEMBLE ENTRETIEN 2 VITESSES (0.8mm)
MOYEU DEMBRAYAGE 2 VITESSES AVEC ROUE LIBRE (0.8M)
CLOCHE EMBRAY. 2 VIT. (0.8M)

PALIER SABOT EMBRAY. 2 VIT. (0.8M)
RESERVOIR A CARBURANT 75 ml (R40 EDITION HARA)
BIELLETTE 4-40x24mm (2p.)

BIELLETTE 4-40x52mm (2p.)

BIELLETTE M4x20mm (2p.)

VIS TETE RONDE M2.6x12mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10 p/NOIR)
VIS TETE RONDE M2.6x12mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10 p/ARG)
EMBOUT 4.8x14mm (8 p.)

EMBOUT 5.8x12mm (8p.)

PIECE AMORTISSEUR JEU BRAS SUPERIEUR (SUPER NITRO RALLYE)
COURROIE S3M 405 (135 dents) 5.0 mm (CAOUTCHOUC)
COURROIE S3M 189 (63 dents) 5.5 mm (CAOUTCHOUC)
BOUCHON AMORTISSEUR 12mm (ANODISE VIOLET)
ARRET 2.1x6x5mm (2 p.)

SUPPORT MOTEUR (15 mm)

ROULEMENT A BILLES 4x8x3mm (2p.)
ROULEMENT A BILLES 5x13x4mm (2p.)
ROULEMENT A BILLES 5x8x2.5mm (2p.)
ROULEMENT A BILLES 5x8x2.5mm (2p.)

Discription

COURONNE 46 DENTS (1M/2EME VIT./2 VITESSES).
PIGNON FILETE 15Dx12mm (1M/1ERE VIT.2 VITESSES).
PIGNON FILETE 17Dx12mm (1M/1ERE VIT.2 VITESSES).
PIGNON FILETE 18Dx12mm (1M/1ERE VIT.2 VITESSES).
PIGNON FILETE 18Dx16mm (1M/2EME VIT/2 VITESSES).
PIGNON FILETE 20Dx16mm (1M/2EME VIT./2 VITESSES).
PIGNON FILETE 21Dx16mm (1M/2EME VIT./2 VITESSES).
PIGNON FILETE 22Dx16mm (1M/2EME VIT.2 VITESSES).
PIGNON FILETE 23Dx16mm (1M/2EME VIT.2 VITESSES).
PIGNON FILETE 24Dx16mm (1M/2EME VIT/2 VITESSES).
PIGNON FILETE 20 D X 12 mm (0.8M/1ERE/2 VITESSES)
PIGNON FILETE 22 D X 12 mm (0.8M/1ERE/2 VITESSES)
PIGNON FILETE 25 D X 16 mm (0.8M/2EME/2 VITESSES)
PIGNON FILETE 26 D X 16 mm (0.8M/2EME/2 VITESSES)
PIGNON FILETE 27 D X 16 mm (0.8M/2EME/2 VITESSES)
PIGNON FILETE 28 D X 16 mm (0.8M/2EME/2 VITESSES)
PIGNON FILETE 29 DX16 mm (0.8M/2EME/2 VITESSES)
COURONNE 58 DENTS (0.8M/1ERE/2 VITESSES)
COURONNE 59 DENTS (0.8M/1ERE/2 VITESSES)
COURONNE 60 DENTS (0.8M/1ERE/2 VITESSES)
COURONNE 52 DENTS (0.8M/2EME/2 VITESSES)
COURONNE 53 DENTS (0.8M/2EME/2 VITESSES)
COURONNE 54 DENTS (0.8M/2EME/2 VITESSES)
COLLECTEUR D'ECHAPPEMENT (MOTEUR ECH. ARR /FORME EN LINOIR)
JOINT D'ECHAPPEMENT DECOUPE (TAILLE 12-18/ 3 p.)
ENSEMBLE ENTRETIEN 2 VITESSES (0.8mm)
MOYEU D'EMBRAYAGE 2 VITESSES AVEC ROUE LIBRE (0.8M)
CLOCHE EMBRAY. 2 VIT. (0.8M)

PALIER SABOT EMBRAY. 2 VIT. (0.8M)

JEU DE CONVERSION DIFF. 4 PIGNONS CONIQUES (1 JEU)
AXE POUR DIFF. 4 PIGNONS CONIQUES 4x27mm (4 p.)

Page 11/12

Part# Qty Description

B023
B028
B029
B030
B033
B036
2150
Z160
7195
7216
7242
7245
2260
7264
7282
Z479
7516
7517
7518
7520
7525
7526
7527
7528
7530
7533
7543
7561
7568
7569
Z571
Z577
Z578
7582
2621
7653
7663
Z676
7684
7689
7695
2699
Z700
Z705
Z721
7723
7725
7805
7825
Z901
Z903
7904
7905
2907
7950
Z960

Part # Qty

72073
72170
72100
72279
72527
73064
73923
75002
75003
75010
75026
76948
76955
76961
76969
87081
87082
87083
87084
87085
87086
87108
87172
87173
9387

A397

A471

A541

2162

7368

Ao acapNONONN

N N N RN
S3oogoooozoozzond s

aaa
D502

N
SwarO

S sasaghrORROOO

A AN A A AN A A A A A a A aaaaaaaNNN

10 MITRO PRO TOURING CAR

ROULEMENT A BILLES 6x13x5mm (2p.
ROULEMENT A BILLES 6x10x5mm (2p.
ROULEMENT A BILLES 7x13x3mm (2p.
ROULEMENT A BILLES 10x15x4mm (2
ROULEMENT A BILLES 12x18x4mm (2
PALIER DE BUTEE 4x9x4mm

JEU TUBE ANTENNE

GRAISSE (Ref.10000)

HUILE DE SILICONE (Ref. 50000/10cm2/DIFF)
VIS TETE RONDE SIX PANS CREUX M3x15mm
CIRCLIP E2mm (20p.)

CIRCLIP E5mm (10 p.)

AXE 2.5x12mm (12p.)

GOUPILLE 2x10 mm ARGENT (10 p
VIS A EPAULEMENT M3x14mm (4
VIS TR.TETE PLATE M2.6x15mm (10 p.)
VIS TOLE TETE PLATE M3x10mm (6 p.)
VIS TOLE TETE PLATE M3x8mm (10 p.)
VIS TOLE TETE PLATE M3x12mm

VIS TOLE TETE PLATE M3x18mm (6 p.)
VIS TETE PLATE M3x6mm (10p.)

VIS TETE PLATE M3x8mm (6 p.)

VIS TETE PLATE M3x10mm (6 p.)

VIS TETE PLATE M3x12mm (6 p.)

VIS TETE PLATE M3x18mm (6 p.)

VIS TETE PLATE M3x25mm (10p.)

VIS TETE CYLINDRIQUE M3x10mm (6
VIS TP A COLLERETTE M3x10mm (6 p
VIS TOLE TETE PLATE M3x12mm (10 p
VIS TP. TOLE TETE PLATE M3x15mm (1
VIS TP. TOLE TETE PLATE M3x20mm (6
VIS TOLE TETE PLATE M3x10mm (6 p.)
VIS TP TETE PLATE M3x12mm (10 p.)
VIS TP TETE PLATE M3x20mm (10 p.)
VIS TETE PLATE M4x8mm (10p.)
ECROU M3 (6p.)

CONTRE-ECROU M3 (6p.)
CONTRE-ECROU M3 TYPE MINCE (4p.)
CONTRE-ECROU A COLLERETTE M4 (4p.)
CALE 6x8x0.2mm (3p.)

RONDELLE 4x6x0.3 (ARGENT)

RONDELLE 7x12x0.8mm (6p./NOIR)

VIS SANS TETE M3x3mm (6p.)

VIS SANS TETE M3x10mm

VIS SANS TETE M4x4mm (4p.)

VIS SANS TETE M4x6mm

VIS SANS TETE M4x10mm

RONDELLE 3x6x5mm (NOIR/6p.)
RONDELLE M4x6x0.2 mm (CUIVRE/10 p.)
CLE ALLEN 1.5mm

CLE ALLEN 2.5mm

CLE ALLEN 2.0mm

CLE ALLEN 3.0mm

CLE ALLEN 5.0mm

CLE EN CROIX (PETITE)

CLE ABIELLETTES

)
)
)
p.)
p.)

)
)
10

p.)
)

)
0p.)
p.)

110 MITRO PRO TOLURING CRR

Discription

CARDAN UNIVERSEL 50mm (Type 2 pieces/2 jeux)
JEU AMORTISSEURS FILETES ALUMINIUM (45-56mm)
BOUCHON AMORTISSEUR 12x0.8mm (ARGENT/RAINURE/2p.)
AXE DE POULIE 6x71 mm

RESERVOIR A CARBURANT COMPETITION 75 ml
PLATINE SUPERIEURE (GRAPHITE TISSE/2.5mm)
CHASSIS PRINCIPAL (ALUMINIUM 20178 3 mm/VIOLET)
PLATINE D'AMORTISSEUR AVANT A (20178 3 mm/NOIRE)
PLATINE DAMORTISSEUR ARRIERE A (2017S 3 mm/NOIR)
AXE 2 VITESSES 6x118mm
DIFFERENTIEL AVANT ROUE LIBRE 36 DENTS
COURONNE 48 DENTS (1M/1ERE VIT/2 VITESSES).
COURONNE 45 DENTS (1M/2EME VIT,2 VITESSES).
PIGNON FILETE 16Dx12mm (1M/1ERE VIT./2 VITESSES).
PIGNON FILETE 19Dx16mm (1M/2EME VIT,2 VITESSES).
CLOCHE EMBRAYAGE 2 VITESSES

MOYEU EMBRAYAGE 2 VIT.
CONTRE-ECROU 2 VIT. M19x0.8 (PAS A DROITE)
CONTRE-ECROU 2 VIT. M19x0,8 (PAS A GAUCHE)
PALIER SABOT EMBRAYAGE 2 VIT.

SABOT EMBRAYAGE 2 VIT. (NOIR/2p.)
ENSEMBLE ENTRETIEN2 VIT.

JEU TRANSMISSION 2 VITESSES LEGERE (0.8mm)
JEU TRANSMISSION 2 VITESSES LEGERE (0.8mm)
AUTO-COLLANT LOGO NITRO R40

JEU SAUVE-SERVO (PRO 3)

JEU PIECES AMORTISSEUR

JEU CORPS D'AMORTISSEURS FILETES ALUMINIUM 45-56mm (4p.)
GRAISSE LOURDE (#100000/DIFFERENTIELS)
JEU DE VIS TITANE pour la R40




© I\—YURH

mEBE AH @

4304 2 HPI PRO7#—L%4(+ 26mm 7Ok D (37°)
4305 2 HPIPROZ#—L%4+ 26mm 7OV E (40°)
4364 2 HPIPROZ#—L%4+ 30mm U7 D (37 )
4365 2 HPIPROZ#—LAL%A+ 30mm U7 E (40°)
6121 10 RF«sEVIN

6122 10 RF«EV .

6132 20 FAOVALRSYIINISvI(205A)

6134 1 DUIIARANT JU—R

6158 6 ARVITwIv— 5x10x2mm (6 pcs)
6278 1 DLIVINI(—

6765 2 Y3vgATUVS 13x20x1.7mm 6% (JS5w/2pcs)
6775 2 Y3avgATUVY 13x23x1.6mm 6% (J5w/2pcs)
6807 2 Y3avIIHTIR3x3Tmm.

6811 8 QUXYJ Bx9.5x2mm (J5w5/8pcs)

6814 2 TJS55— 10x4

6816 6 UIOUVY S10

6817 1 10Y3vy)(—

6818 1 EZXL210

6819 5 “‘JUZI‘/OU‘/ﬁ' P3 RED

6820 8 YUIYOUVYJ P-3 JU7(8pcs)

6897 5 QU4 P4 (5pcs)

33401 1 EBE2 Zt—l\yfﬂl\

33402 1 BREIN

33407 1 7IL= 6%/\7 77/794 PIZYIN

38202 1 ARYYITFUTFRILE—

50432 5 QUYY S-12 (J5wo/5pcs)

50450 1 **VavIiRTa—

50451 2 **ayIRATUIIFIvANFwb

50461 2 M*FUIEVIR—ILFwh

50472 2 **UPRIESAH— I/I\T—Jb

50474 1 **YUIJUFa1—7J 300m

72074 2 R—2 50mm (2pcs)

72075 2 7U2)U (2pcs)

72273 1 Y=/ N\=/\( T Fubtvb {=T))
72274 2 H—iRtA/)\—=Tv Tk 4x30mm (2pcs)
72275 2 vk 3x60mm (VJL/\—/2pcs)

72276 2 v Ik 3x84mm (¥JLJ\—/2pcs)

72277 10 ARL—hkEZ 2x12mm (2)LJ{—/10pcs)
72278 2 v Tk 3x20mm (¥JLJ\—/2pcs)

72441 1 JUL—F)\WR T—hEvh

72442 1 JL—FHL

72444 1 JL—FT4RY (RTVURA)

72445 2 F I Ik 6x25mm (F 7 7/2pcs)
72446 4 7h—)L 3x4.7x6mm (4pcs)

72447 2 ERybiR—IL 7.9x18mm (2pcs)

72448 4  h—)L 3x4.7x14mm (4pcs)

72449 2 h—)L 4x7.8x9.5mm (2pcs)

73089 1 TJOVhYaYIHIT— A (IS5T7AN)

73090 1 UFPYavgyI— A (GST7AN)

73110 1 7w)\—7w+(R40 2005 EDITION)

73476 1 UTZ)LIAYREYA

73478 1 YRATP—L/U7)\Ttvk

73479 1 HYAIDINEYS A

73480 1 J\V)\—twhk

73481 1 FIT—U—twhk 46T/36T

73482 1 UV —Iwybk

73483 1 JOYMILIANYR/Fwo)bEyb

73484 1 )\wFU—/Ly—)\—HI\—vb

SFTaviN—-y

REBE AN mA

4301 HPI PROT#—LAL%+ 26mm 70Ok A (30°)
4302 HPI PROT#—LAL%+ 26mm 70Ok B (32°)
4303 HPI PROT#—L%4 1 26mm ZOVh C (35°)
4361 HPI PROT#—LAL%41 30mm U7 A (30°)
4362 HPI PROT#—LAL%-4 1 30mm U7 B (32)
HPI PROT#—LAL%-4 1 30mm U7 C (35°)
HPI PROT#—L%-4 1 30mm U7 D (37°)
HPI PROT#—L%-4 1 30mm U7 F (42°)
HPI PROT#+—L%4 1 30mm U7 G (459
23y 2TV 13x20x1.7mm 6.58 (V)L \—/2pcs)
23w 274 13x20x1.7mm 5.5%(J—)LR/2pcs)
2a3yg XA IV 13x23x1.6mm 6.55(2)V/\—/2pcs)
Uavs27U0413x23x 1.6mm 5.5%(J—)LR/2pcs)
J0Vb2ayo5 07— A (IS5T7AN)
U7P2ayo57— A (GS5T71N)
SAMNITARIYRTV—R (IS T7AN)

TV IRIALTZYRITU—R (TS T7AR)
36T7—U— (ZOVNIVITATT)
SARITAR70-75S Yv— (Bmm/HUX5)L)
AZN\=YIVEZA LT
JOYRIVYTAFI36T

HyIV3aA Uk 6mm (JOVRNIVIIATT)
U7RFESAY—tyh (2.2mm 2)b){—/2.6mm J—|LK)

S
1ER/\—F47T (1M)
1EZ)\—F49T (1M)
2R\ —FP42T (1M)
2R\ —F43T (1M)
2R \—F44T (1M)

o
3
~
w

A A A A A A A A AN, A A aaadaaNNNNNNNNNDNNNDNDN

DI:I § A;ﬂ DI:I %

73485 AN—Y—twhk

73486 1 Jvvatyk A

73487 1 36T7—U— (ZOVKRIVIIAFT)

73925 1 SA4KhIIAhk 70-75S Yv—(R40 2005 EDITION)
75001 1 O9—8Y2TJL—b A (178 3mm//\—=T)L)
75004 1 RFFPYVITU—b A (17S 3mm//I\—=T)b)
75005 1 =wRJU—ZX (175 2mm/I\—=T)b)

75009 1 ANIVNFUYaF—IAN—H—

75027 1 JOYRDOYIIATT1Zwh

75032 1 JOVRRAZESAY—twh (ST4T7L/TS5vD)
75040 1 UPRZESAH— (2.4mm/T5vD)

75047 1 H—Rea/\=/\1 T Fybtyk =)
75049 8 F JwZv— 4mm (8pcs)

75067 1 7)LEY—iIK¥YDUK(R40 2005 EDITION// (=)L)
77011 1 1EEZAVF 21T (0.8M)

77012 1 1EEZAVF 22T (0.8M)

77022 1 2EE_AVEY 27T (0.8M)

77024 1 2RE—AVF 29T (0.8M)

77034 1 1EX/)\—F59T (0.8M)

77035 1 1&EZ/\—F+60T (0.8M)

77043 1 2FR/\—F453T (0.8M)

77044 1 2RR)\—F54T (0.8M)

86032 1 ~N)LFvtvk

87091 1  I3wFANJL 12/16mm

87092 1 J\q4OwhFwh 8x14mm/ 1/4-28 (SGV+INH)
87093 1 /\4OvbFwb 8x22mm/M5x0.8 (/—~ L+ TMH)
87094 4 USYFUIAh (4pcs)

87095 1 ISYFFPIVANFYL

87096 1 FIOVIZSYFIa— A (TS5vY)

87097 1 UZwFATUVT 1.6mm

87098 1 RATIUVIHvT

87099 1 ASARDTwIv— 12x28x2mm

87100 1 TIS5A kA —)L 34mm

87101 1 dbwhk 7x6.5mm

87102 1 JLYhAN—H— 4x6x3mm )

87103 1  FPIwARZTUVY 1.8mmx2.5% (J5vD)
87175 1 0.8M 2ZE—R XYFFYAtyk

87181 1 0.8M 2ZXE—R FV¥/\T (TrDzA 1)

87182 1 0.8M 2ZXE—R IZvFANJL

87183 1 0.8M 2ZAE—R I935vF¥a—ihR

87241 1 L—Y2J71—TI)LF>7 75cc(R40 2005 EDITION)
93312 2 H—V)\wIJL 4-40x24mm (2pcs)

93326 2 H—)\wI)L 4-40x52mm (2pcs)

93510 2 H—2)\wZJLM4x20mm (2pcs)

94275 10 FARRY M2.6x12mm (REY4S v/ 10pcs/F5vY)
94276 10  FARY M2.6x12mm (FREY4 v/ 10pcs/Y)bIN—)
A313 8 OYRIVK 4.8x14mm

A316 8 DOwRIVR 5.8x12mm (8pcs)

A374 2 avg)\—=Y/PyIN—=F—Ltvk

A726 1 ~NJUb S3M 405 (135T) 5.0mm (5/\—)
A727 1 ~NJUk S3M 189 (B3T) 5.5mm (Z/{—)
A787 4 T3avIFvyIT12mm

AB95 2 RAbw/{— 2.1x6x5mm

A929 2  TIVIYUIDUUL (15mm)

B017 2 ARFPU2J4x8x3 ZZ

B018 2 R—JLRFPUVZ 5x13x4mm (2pcs)

B019 2 R—JLNFU2ZS 5x8x2.5mm (2pcs)

B020 2 AFPU25x8x2.5 ZZ (2pcs)

BB A R

76956 1 EEZ)\ F46T (1M)

76960 1 1REZAVFY 16T (IM/J—)LR)

76962 1 1REZAVFY 17T (IM/LwR)

76963 1 1EEZAVFY 18T (IM/JU—)

76968 1 2BE—ATFY 18T (1M/J—JUR)

76970 1 2REZAVFY 20T (1M/LwR)

76971 1 2REZAVFY 21T (1M/JU—)

76972 1 2BEZAVFY 22T (BE16mm/1M/)bIN—)
76973 1 2BE—FUFY 23T (AR16mm/1M/J5vY)
76974 1 2REZFAVFY 24T (RE16mm/1M/J)b—)
77010 1 1EREZAF+ 20T (0.8M)

77012 1 1LEEZAVF 22T (0.8M)

77020 1 2REZAFV 25T (0.8M)

77021 1 2REZAFY 26T (0.8M)

77022 1 2REZAVFY 27T (0.8M)

77023 1 2REZAF+ 28T (0.8M)

77024 1 2RE—AFY 29T (0.8M)

77033 1 1#Z/(—F 58T (0.8M)

77034 1 1@EZ/(—FP59T (0.8M)

77035 1 1ER/(—F160T (0.8M)

77042 1 2ER/(—F52T (0.8M)

77043 1 2EA/\—F53T (0.8M)

77044 1 2EZ\—FV54T (0.8M) ) X
86164 1 EXNih—ILREHHR MBI VI VH/T5vD)
87047 3 IFY—ARAHRLwHK(12-18/3pcs)

87175 1 0.8M 2ZAE—R XVFFYAtvk

87181 1 0.8M2ZE—R Fv/\J (IUDIA 1)

87182 1 0.8M 2ZXE—R I5vFA)L

87183 1 0.8M 2AE—R I5wFIa1—RA

87193 1 4ANILT T JVN\—varvtyhk (1tvh)
87194 4 A~NILT TR+ IRx27mm (4pcs)

10 MITRO PRO TOURING CAR

I:II:I E Agﬂ DD %
B023 R—ILRFU>56x13 (2pcs)
B028 2 R—ILRFZU>S 6X10X3mm(2pcs)
B029 2 R—JLARFUZZ 7x13x3mm (2pcs)
B030 2 AFPU2J10x15x4 ZZ (2pcs)
B033 2 HR—=JLRFPUVT 12x18x4mm (2pcs)
B036 1 RSAMFUZT4x9x4mm
7150 1 TPIUTFHI\1Ttevb
7160 1 JUR
7195 1 YUIVFA)L #50000/10cc/+ 7 7/)
7216 4 RYUAYRRIFNAYTYAM3Xx15mm
7242 20 EUZJE2 (20pcs)
7245 10 EYUZJES (10pcs)
7260 12 ARL—KEZ 2.5x12mm (12pcs)
7264 10 E~ 2x10mm (10pcs)
7282 4 ATYIAIUa— M3x14mm (4pcs)
z479 10 T.P. BSEZX M2.6x15mm(10pcs)
7516 6 J\AVRRJ M3x10mm (Bpcs)
7517 10  M3x8mm (10pcs)
7518 6 M3x12mm
7520 6 ¥ M3x18mm(B6pcs)
7525 10 MSXGmm (10pcs)
7526 6 M3x8mm (Bpcs)
7527 6 M3X10mm (Bpcs)
7528 6 M3x12mm (Bpcs)
7530 6 M3x18mm (Bpcs)
Z533 10
7543 6
7561 6
7568 10
7569 10 T.PJ\AR2IM3x15mm (10pcs)
7571 6 T.PI\AVR2ZIM3x20mm (Bpcs)
7577 6 TP.YSx3I M3X10mm (6pcs)
7578 10 T.PHS5xIM3x12mm (10pcs)
z582 10 T.PYSxIM3x20mm (10pcs)
7621 10 HSRIM4Ax8mm (10pcs)
2653 6 JFwhM3
2663 6 JF4OY7FvhM3 (Bpcs)
2676 4 OvoFvb M3FE
2684 4 TJSVIFrA4O02FYRM4 (4pes)
7689 3 T/\B6x8x0.2mm (3pcs)
7695 10 TDwIv—4x6x0.3mm
7699 6 TJwyv— 7X12x0.8mm (6pcs)
Z700 6 XY
Z705 6
Z721 4 A ERIM4Ax4mm (4pcs)
Z723 4 AERIMAx6mm
z725 6 tybRIUa—M4x10mm
7805 4 ANR—Y— 3x6Xx5mm (FS5w/6pcs)
7825 10 Tv¥v— M4x6x0.2mm (#EEa/10pcs)
7901 1 ANALYF1.5mm
7903 1 ANALYF2.5mm
7904 1 NALYF2.0mm
7905 1 ALYF 3.0mm
2907 1 7NALYF 5.0mm
7950 1 =ZOORVYF
7960 1 HF—VI\wIILVF
— a

L7100 MITRO PRO TOURING CRAR
BEAS 2%
72073 2 RSAJYwIhtyb 50mm (2tvh)
72170 2 L—I2TVavotvb(x2)
72100 2 TavoFeyT 12X0.8mm (2pcs)
72279 1 T—U—IH Tk Bx71mm
72527 1 L—¥»9721—T)ILH575cc
73064 1 IS TFARNTYI\—TvF (2.5mm)
73923 1 XAVIw— (F7IL=17S B3mm/I\=T)L)
75002 1 7O0YhyavoIL—k A (17S 3mm/F5v9)
75003 1 UFP¥avoIU—hk A (17S 3mm/IS5v2)
75010 1 2AE—RIw Tk 6x118mm
75026 1 JOYNIYOIAT 36T
76948 1 1iRZ/\—F48T (1M)
76955 1 2RZ/\—F45T (1M)
76961 1 1REZAVFY 16T (1M/J\—T)b)
76969 1 2FREZAVFV 19T (1M/I\=T)L)
87081 1 2RAE—RIZYFAN)L
87082 1 2AE—RISYF/I\TJ
87083 1 2ZE—ROwZFvk M19x0.8mm (A=)
87084 1 2AE—ROvIFvh M19x0.8mm (ExRY)
87085 1 2AE—RISYFIa1—RR
87086 2 2AE—RISYFIa— (JS5vo/2pcs)
87108 1 R2AE—RXVFFUAtwhk
87172 1 FARIIAP2AE—REYh (0.8M 59/21T 53/27T)
87173 1 SARDIAR2AE—REYh (0.8M)
9387 1 R40OJFH—)L
A397 1 H—RtE—/\—twvh
A471 2 Tavo)\=Ytvk
A541 1 YayIikT4—tzvh45-566mm (4 pcs)
7162 1 ANE=DIAMJUR (\—R/FVPTTH)
7368 1 R40 FHYRUUa—tvhk

www.hpiracing.com
HPI Racing USA
70 Icon Street
Foothill Ranch , CA 92610
(949) 753-1099

—ae

www.hpiracing.co.jp

HPI Japan

3-22-20 Takaoka-Kita, Hamamatsu
Shizuoka, Japan

053-430-0770

Page 12/12

www.hpi-europe.com

HPI Europe

Units 6-8 Rawdon Network Centre, Marquis Drive,
Moira, Swadlincote, Derbyshire. DE12 6EJ. England
Tel - (44) 01283 229400




	U-12820-1 pg01o [Converted].pdf
	U-12820-1 pg02o [Converted].pdf
	U-12820-1 pg03o [Converted].pdf
	U-12820-1 pg04o [Converted].pdf
	U-12820-1 pg05o [Converted].pdf
	U-12820-1 pg06o [Converted].pdf
	U-12820-1 pg07o [Converted].pdf
	U-12820-1 pg08o [Converted].pdf
	U-12820-1 pg09o [Converted].pdf
	U-12820-1 pg10o [Converted].pdf
	U-12820-1 pg11o [Converted].pdf
	U-12820-1 pg12o [Converted].pdf

